quarter of the Southwest quarter 
of section thirty-six (36), town­
ship forty-three (43), North, 
range nine (9) Best of the third 
principal meridian, as platted and 
recorded In Lake county.' Illinois; 
thence North along the West line 
of said lot thirteen (13) three 
hundred thirteen and five-tentha 
(313.5) feet to the Northwest cor- 
hcr of said lot thirteen (13). 
thence East on tho North line of 
said lot thirteen (13) i seventy- 
four and five-tenths (74.6) feet; 
thence South parallel with the 
West line of said lot thirteen (13) 
three hundred thirteen and five- 
tenths (313.6) feet, to the North 
line of tho county, line road; 
thence West on sold North .lino 
seventy-four and five-tenths(74.6) 
feet , to tho place of beginning in 
Lake county, 111’—’- 

?he terms will be

Lake Street Barrington, Illinois

VVZE OFFER our entire , stock